



	Number of Registered Growers with directorate of Floriculture Kashmir-2022

	S.No
	Growers
	Srinagar
	Budgam
	Ganderbal
	Bandipora
	Pulwama
	Shopian
	Anantnag
	Kulgam
	Kupwara
	Baramulla
	Total

	1
	No. of Registered Growers
	274
	214
	136
	155
	225
	75
	496
	274
	190
	202
	2241

	2
	No. of Progressive/Active Growers
	38
	30
	35
	15
	20
	2
	48
	22
	28
	23
	261

	Area in Kanals under Commercial Floriculture-2022

	S.No
	Components
	Srinagar
	Budgam
	Ganderbal
	Bandipora
	Pulwama
	Shopian
	Anantnag
	Kulgam
	Kupwara
	Baramulla
	Total

	1
	Ornamental Nurseries
	103
	9
	19.5
	5
	16.55
	2.02
	37.25
	15
	15
	15.6
	237.92

	2
	Aromatic Plant Cultivation
	0
	355
	45
	17
	178
	5.14
	20
	0
	6
	10
	636.14

	3
	Ornamental Bulb Cultivation
	0
	12
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5.99
	0
	0
	0.5
	18.49

	4
	Protected Cultivation (Poly-house/Shade Net-house
	19.922
	13.52
	19.83
	11.21
	9.04
	0
	9.86
	5.52
	6.76
	2
	97.66

	5
	Open Cultivation (Loose Flower)
	0
	10
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	10
	20.00

	6
	Open Cultivation (Cut Flower)
	1.5
	10
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	11.50

	7
	Any other Crops(Specify with Name)
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0.00

	Total
	124.422
	409.52
	84.33
	33.21
	203.59
	7.16
	73.1
	20.52
	27.76
	38.1
	1021.712





	Production of Cut flowers, Ornamental Nursery Plants, Aromatic Oil, Bulbs Etc.Under Commercial Floriculture-2022

	S.No
	Components
	Unit
	Srinagar
	Budgam
	Ganderbal
	Bandipora
	Pulwama
	Shopian
	Anantnag
	Kulgam
	Kupwara
	Baramulla
	Total

	1
	Roses
	Lac Spikes
	3.5
	0.30
	1.0
	1.6
	0
	0
	0.7
	0.2
	0.45
	0.4
	8.15

	2
	Lillium
	Lac Spikes
	0
	0.50
	0.3
	0
	1.63
	0
	0
	0.02
	0
	0
	2.45

	3
	Carnation
	Lac Spikes
	0.4
	0.30
	2.1
	5.1
	1.554
	0
	1.465
	0
	0
	0.5
	11.37

	4
	Gerbera
	Lac Spikes
	2.2
	1.00
	3.1
	9.4
	1.43
	0
	0.05
	0
	1.3
	0.5
	18.95

	5
	Open Cultivation(Cut-Flower)
	Lac Spikes
	1
	0.30
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0.10
	0
	0
	0
	1.40

	6
	Total Cut Spikes
	Lac Spikes
	7.1
	2.40
	6.42
	16.1
	4.614
	0
	2.315
	0.22
	1.75
	1.4
	42.32

	7
	Open Cultivation(Loose-Flower)
	Quintal
	0
	10.00
	0.0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	50
	60.00

	8
	Ornamental Nurseries
	Lac Plants
	36.8
	0.50
	1.5
	0.6
	0.15
	0
	5.45
	2.7
	1.5
	8
	57.20

	9
	Aromatic Oil
	Liters
	0
	130
	15.0
	8.0
	15
	0
	37.4
	0
	0
	10
	215.40

	10
	Ornamental Bulbs
	Lac 
	0
	0.10
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0.76
	0
	0
	0
	0.86

	11
	Any other Crops
	Lac 
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0.00







	Value of Cut flowers, Ornamental Nursery plants, Aromatic Oil,Bulbs produced under Commercial Floriculture-2022(in lac)
	

	S.No
	Components
	Unit
	Srinagar
	Budgam
	Ganderbal
	Bandipora
	Pulwama
	Shopian
	Anantnag
	Kulgam
	Kupwara
	Baramulla
	Total

	1
	Rose
	Rs in Lac
	14
	1.8
	5.0
	8.0
	0
	0
	0.5
	2
	2.25
	2
	35.55

	2
	Lillium
	Rs in Lac
	0
	5.0
	2.1
	0.0
	2.1
	0
	0
	0.2
	0
	0
	9.4

	3
	Carnation
	Rs in Lac
	3.2
	1.5
	8.2
	20.4
	2
	0
	0.9
	0
	0
	3.5
	39.7

	4
	Gerbera
	Rs in Lac
	15.4
	6.0
	12.3
	37.6
	1.15
	0
	0.1
	0
	6.5
	3
	82.03

	5
	Open Cultivation (Cut-Flower)
	Rs in Lac
	6
	1.5
	0.0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	7.5

	6
	Open Cultivation (Loose-Flower)
	Rs in Lac
	0
	0.3
	0.0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1.1
	1.4

	7
	Ornamental Nursery
	Rs in Lac
	994.8
	5.0
	15.0
	6.0
	1.5
	0
	88.792
	19.8
	12.5
	50
	1193.392

	8
	Aromatic Oil
	Rs in Lac
	0
	10.4
	1.5
	0.8
	1.5
	0
	0.408
	0
	0
	2.5
	17.108

	9
	Ornamental Bulbus
	Rs in Lac
	0
	2.0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2.7
	0
	0
	0
	4.7

	10
	Any other crops
	Rs in Lac
	0
	0.0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Total
	1033.4
	33.5
	44.08
	72.8
	8.25
	0
	93.4
	22.00
	21.25
	62.1
	1390.78
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